Pledge of Allegiance.

Any Agenda item may be moved at any time at the discretion of the Chairperson of the Board.
The County Board reserves the right to go into executive session in accordance with

1. Call to order — Verify Nebraska Open Meetings Act Notice is in place.

Deuel County
Commissioner Agenda
July 22, 2025 (Special meeting)
Meeting Starts at 8:30 a.m.

A. Approve agenda for the special meeting July 22, 2025

Public Comment

Board of Equalization

Jared Hahn; 4-H Shooting Club — permission to use the rifle range shooting area at Deuel

County Fair Grounds for 4-H shooting practice.

Water well at Fair grounds — the well that supplies the water to the livestock buildings, sale

barn and everything west of the sale barn

Adjourn

Section 84-1410 of the Nebraska Revised Statutes.

Board of Equalization
July 22, 2025

Board of Equalization Convenes at 8:35 a.m.

Homestead Rejection — parcel #2227.00

Rulings on the 2025 Property Valuation Protests

#2025-01
#2025-02
#2025-03
#2025-04
#2025-05
#2025-06
#2025-07
#2025-08
#2025-09
#2025-10

Lonnie Dallegge

Richard Graef:

Big Springs Equipment

Big Springs Equipment

Lonnie Dallegge

Teresa Green

Requested to be withdrawn by landowner
Bosselman Motels, Inc.

Bosselman Motels, Inc.

Carlton Jeffcoat



