

Deuel County  
**Commissioner Agenda**  
July 22, 2025 (Special meeting)  
Meeting Starts at 8:30 a.m.

Pledge of Allegiance.

1. Call to order – Verify Nebraska Open Meetings Act Notice is in place.
  - A. Approve agenda for the special meeting July 22, 2025

- Public Comment
- Board of Equalization
- Jared Hahn; 4-H Shooting Club – permission to use the rifle range shooting area at Deuel County Fair Grounds for 4-H shooting practice.
- Water well at Fair grounds – the well that supplies the water to the livestock buildings, sale barn and everything west of the sale barn
- Adjourn

**Any Agenda item may be moved at any time at the discretion of the Chairperson of the Board. The County Board reserves the right to go into executive session in accordance with Section 84-1410 of the Nebraska Revised Statutes.**

**Board of Equalization**

July 22, 2025

Board of Equalization Convenes at 8:35 a.m.

- Homestead Rejection – parcel #2227.00
- Rulings on the 2025 Property Valuation Protests

#2025-01	Lonnie Dallegge
#2025-02	Richard Graeff
#2025-03	Big Springs Equipment
#2025-04	Big Springs Equipment
#2025-05	Lonnie Dallegge
#2025-06	Teresa Green
#2025-07	Requested to be withdrawn by landowner
#2025-08	Bosselman Motels, Inc.
#2025-09	Bosselman Motels, Inc.
#2025-10	Carlton Jeffcoat